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17 North Second Street 
12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
717-731-1970 Main 
717-731-1985 Fax 
www.postschell.com 

Christopher T. Wright 

cwright@postschell.com 
717-612-6013 Direct 
717-731-1985 Fax 
Fi le#: 2270/151135 

May 14, 2012 

Rosemary Chiavetta 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

RE: Kathleen Moran-Roberto, ct al. v. UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc. 
Docket Nos. C-2011-2251178, C-2011-2253878, C-2011-2254311, C-2011-2258722, C-
2011-2262771, C-2011-2266076, C-2011-2267370, C-2011-2272802 and C-2012-
2281722 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed please find the Joint Proposed Corrections to Hearing Transcript of April 5 and 6, 2012 
in the above-referenced proceeding. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of 
Service. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Christopher T^Wright 

CTW/skr 
Enclosure 
cc: Certificate of Service 
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ALLENTOWN HARRISBURG LANCASTER PHILADELPHIA PITTSBURGH PRINCETON WASHINGTON, D . C 

A PENNSYLVANIA PROFESSIONAI. CORPOIWUOM 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Kathleen Moran-Roberto, 
John Calafut, 
Jerome Fuhr, 
John Hennigan, 
Dolores Alar, 
Daniel L. Pope, 
Charles E. Schulz, 
Robert M. Rowlands, 
Stephanie and Alfred Donnelly, 
Joseph Michaels, 
Fred Linbuchler, 
Office of Consumer Advocate, 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

v. 

UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc. 

Docket Nos. C-2011 -2251178 
C-2011-2253878 
C-2011-2254311 
C-2011-2262771 
C-2011-2266076 
C-2011-2258722 
C-2011-2267370 
C-2011-2272802 
C-2011-2281722 
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c: JOINT PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO 
HEARING TRANSCRIPT OF APRIL 5 AND 6, 2012 

The following are the joint corrections the Office of Consumer Advocate and UGI Penn 

Natural Gas, Inc. to the transcript of the hearing held in the above-captioned proceeding at the 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission before Administrative Law Judge Ember S. Jandebeur: 

April 5, 2012 

Page# Line # Correction 

17 8-9 Change "the printing o f to "complaining o f 

17 13 Change "its" to "the". 

61 21 Change "petitions" to "partitions". 

123 13-19 Change "Mr. Gregor" to "Mr. MacGregor". 
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April 5, 2012 

Page # Line# Correction 

134 24 Delete "thought you". 

171 22 Change "GUI" to "UGI". 

199 4 Change "Maples to Naples". 

233 24 Change "2000" to "2011". 

244 3 Change "top" to "to". 

262 24 Change "Stanford" to "Stamford" (twice) 

264 9 Change "Unfortunately" to "Fortunately" 

April 6, 2012 

Page # Line # Correction 

14 4 Change "rate payers" to "rate base". 

14 9 Change "rate payers" to "rate base". 

16 6 Change "based" to "base". 

16 14 Change "provided to" to "provided for". 

17 22 Change "repairs" to "ratepayers". 

19 7 Change "extension; therefore," to "extension tariff, therefore" 

20 12 Change "regulation" to "calculation". 

21 2 Change "reinvestment" to "new investment". 

21 15 Change "— in the operations department" to "I'm not in the 

operations department". 

21 15-16 Change "— in the vicinity of 1 to "I'd say in the vicinity of . 

22 1 Change "end to" to "end charged to". 
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April 6, 2012 

Page # 

14 

14 

23 

25 

25 

25 

29 

34 

42 

62 

75 

Line # Correction 

4 Change "rate payers" to "rate base". 

Change "rate payers" to "rate base". 

Change "A." to "Q." 

Change "rate paying principals" to "ratemaking principles". 

Change "rate paying principals" to "ratemaking principles". 

Change "construct a plant" to "construct the plant". 

Change "RV'to "Rate R is" 

9 

2 

3 

9 

10 

16 

14 Change "individuals and to have a standalone" to "individuals 
paren standalone". 

Change "established on that basis" to "established on a class 
basis". 

Change "is asking to redistribute" to "has previously". 

Change "itself — not a reading" to "itself — a reading". 

Respectfully submitted, 

David B. MacGregoff^^squire 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire 
Christopher T. Wright, Esquire 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street, 12lh Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 

For UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc. 

Date: f S / V //JL 
Mark C. Morrow, Esquire 
Melanie J. Elatieh, Esquire 
UGI Corporation 
460 North Gulph Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
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Date: 
Dianne E. Dusman, Esquire 
Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, Sth Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

For Office of Consumer Advocate 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served 
upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 
1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND HAND DELIVERY 

Dianne E. Dusman 
Jennedy S. Johnson 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

Richard A. Kanaskie 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

John Calafut 
68 Honesdale Road 
Carbondale, PA 18407 

Dolores Alar 
158 North Lehigh Street 
Shavertown, PA 18708 

Jerome Fuhr 
111 Windswept Road 
Tunkhannock, PA 18657 

Charles E. Schulz 
1114 Crystal Hill Road 
Berwick, PA 18603 

Daniel L. Pope 
208 Windswept Road 
Tunkhannock, PA 18657 

John Hennigan 
527 Carverton Road 
Wyoming, PA 18644 

Kathleen Moran-Roberto 
17 Shady Lane 
Moosic, PA 18507-1135 

Robert M. Rowlands 
P.O. Box 242C, RD#1 
Dallas, PA 18612 
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Alfred and Stephanie Donnelly Fred Linbuchler 
535 Carverton Road 532 Beverly Drive 
Wyoming, PA 18644 Wyoming, PA 18644 

Joseph Michaels 
539 Carverton Road 
Wyoming, PA 18644 

Date: May 14,2012 
Christopher T. Wright 
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