

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Fax www.postschell.com

Christopher T. Wright

cwright@postschell.com 717-612-6013 Direct 717-731-1985 Fax File #: 2270/151135

May 14, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Kathleen Moran-Roberto, et al. v. UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc. Docket Nos. C-2011-2251178, C-2011-2253878, C-2011-2254311, C-2011-2258722, C-2011-2262771, C-2011-2266076, C-2011-2267370, C-2011-2272802 and C-2012-2281722

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find the Joint Proposed Corrections to Hearing Transcript of April 5 and 6, 2012 in the above-referenced proceeding. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully Submitted,

(Wigh

Christopher T. Wright

CTW/skr Enclosure cc: Certificate of Service

PA PUC SECRETARY'S BUREAU 012 MAY 14 PM 3: 48 J m CEIVED

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Kathleen Moran-Roberto,		Docket Nos. C-2011-2251178					
	•						
John Calafut,	:	C-2011-2253878					
Jerome Fuhr,	:	C-2011-2254311					
John Hennigan,	:	C-2011-2262771					
Dolores Alar,	:	C-2011-2266076					
Daniel L. Pope,	:	C-2011-2258722					
Charles E. Schulz,	:	C-2011-2267370					
Robert M. Rowlands,	:	C-2011-2272802					
Stephanie and Alfred Donnelly,	:	C-2011-2281722					
Joseph Michaels,	:						
Fred Linbuchler,	:						
Office of Consumer Advocate,	. :	s 2					
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement	:	2012 HAY 14 SECRETAR	ר				
	:	RE HA	ĩ				
v.	:	7 × 5					
	:		7				
UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc.	:	, q ju					
		S BU					
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc. JOINT PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO							
JOINT PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO 😕 🐻							
HEARING TRANSCRIPT OF APRIL 5 AND 6 2012							

HEARING TRANSCRIPT OF APRIL 5 AND 6, 2012

The following are the joint corrections the Office of Consumer Advocate and UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc. to the transcript of the hearing held in the above-captioned proceeding at the

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission before Administrative Law Judge Ember S. Jandebeur:

April 5, 2012

Page #	Line #	Correction
17	8-9	Change "the printing of" to "complaining of".
17	13	Change "its" to "the".
61	21	Change "petitions" to "partitions".
123	13-19	Change "Mr. Gregor" to "Mr. MacGregor".

April 5, 2012

Page #	Line #	Correction
134	24	Delete "thought you".
171	22	Change "GUI" to "UGI".
199	4	Change "Maples to Naples".
233	24	Change "2000" to "2011".
244	3	Change "top" to "to".
262	24	Change "Stanford" to "Stamford" (twice).
264	9	Change "Unfortunately" to "Fortunately".

April 6, 2012

Page #	Line #	Correction
14	4	Change "rate payers" to "rate base".
14	9	Change "rate payers" to "rate base".
16	6	Change "based" to "base".
16	14	Change "provided to" to "provided for".
17	22	Change "repairs" to "ratepayers".
19	7	Change "extension; therefore," to "extension tariff, therefore".
20	12	Change "regulation" to "calculation".
21	2	Change "reinvestment" to "new investment".
21	15	Change " in the operations department" to "I'm not in the operations department".
21	15-16	Change " in the vicinity of" to "I'd say in the vicinity of".
22	1	Change "end to" to "end charged to".

•

April 6, 2012

Page #	Line #	Correction
14	4	Change "rate payers" to "rate base".
14	9	Change "rate payers" to "rate base".
23	2	Change "A." to "Q.".
25	3	Change "rate paying principals" to "ratemaking principles".
25	9	Change "rate paying principals" to "ratemaking principles".
25	10	Change "construct a plant" to "construct the plant".
29	16	Change "R's" to "Rate R is".
34	14	Change "individuals and to have a standalone" to "individuals paren standalone".
42	19	Change "established on that basis" to "established on a class basis".
62	4	Change "is asking to redistribute" to "has previously".
75	ł	Change "itself not a reading" to "itself a reading".

Respectfully submitted,

2 6

David B. MacGregor, Esquire Post & Schell, P.C. Four Penn Center 1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd. Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire Christopher T. Wright, Esquire Post & Schell, P.C. 17 North Second Street, 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

For UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc.

Date: 5/14/12

Mark C. Morrow, Ésquire Melanie J. Elatieh, Esquire UGI Corporation 460 North Gulph Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

> 2012 MAY 14 PH 3: 49 PA PUC SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RE

CEIVED

Date: <u>5-14-12</u>

Dianne E. Dusman, Esquire Jennedy S. Johnson, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

For Office of Consumer Advocate

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 2012 MAY 14 PM 3:49 RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND HAND DELIVERY

Dianne E. Dusman Jennedy S. Johnson Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Richard A. Kanaskie Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

John Calafut 68 Honesdale Road Carbondale, PA 18407

Jerome Fuhr 111 Windswept Road Tunkhannock, PA 18657

Daniel L. Pope 208 Windswept Road Tunkhannock, PA 18657

Kathleen Moran-Roberto 17 Shady Lane Moosic, PA 18507-1135 Dolores Alar 158 North Lehigh Street Shavertown, PA 18708

Charles E. Schulz 1114 Crystal Hill Road Berwick, PA 18603

John Hennigan 527 Carverton Road Wyoming, PA 18644

Robert M. Rowlands P.O. Box 242C, RD#1 Dallas, PA 18612

2012 MAY 14 PM 3: 49 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

CEIVED

Alfred and Stephanie Donnelly 535 Carverton Road Wyoming, PA 18644

Joseph Michaels 539 Carverton Road Wyoming, PA 18644

.

Fred Linbuchler 532 Beverly Drive Wyoming, PA 18644

Date: May 14, 2012

Christopher T. Wright

PA PUC SECRETARY'S BUREAU 2012 HAY 14 PH 3: 49 RECEIVED